

No. 19-58

---

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

---

XITRONIX CORPORATION,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION, DBA KLA-TENCOR, INC.,  
*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Federal Circuit**

---

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF  
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

MICHAEL S. TRUESDALE  
ENOCH KEVER PLLC  
5918 W. Courtyard Dr.,  
Suite 500  
Austin, TX 78730

ADAM G. UNIKOWSKY  
*Counsel of Record*  
JENNER & BLOCK LLP  
1099 New York Ave., NW,  
Suite 900  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 639-6000  
aunikowsky@jenner.com

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

ARGUMENT..... 2

I. *CHRISTIANSON* ESTABLISHES  
THAT REVIEW IS WARRANTED..... 2

II. THE CIRCUIT SPLIT WILL CAUSE  
PRACTICAL PROBLEMS. .... 4

III. THERE IS WIDESPREAD  
CONFUSION ON AN ISSUE OF  
NATIONAL IMPORTANCE..... 7

IV. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT, NOT THE  
FEDERAL CIRCUIT, HAS  
JURISDICTION..... 9

CONCLUSION ..... 12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Christianson v. Colt Industries Operating Corp.</i> , 486 U.S. 800 (1988).....	2, 3, 10
<i>Gunn v. Minton</i> , 568 U.S. 251 (2013) .....	6, 12
<i>In re Lipitor Antitrust Litigation</i> , 855 F.3d 126 (3d Cir. 2017) .....	7
<i>Parker Drilling Management Services, Ltd. v. Newton</i> , 139 S. Ct. 914 (2019).....	4
<i>Perry v. Merit Systems Protection Board</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1975 (2017).....	9
<i>Walker Process Equipment, Inc. v. Food Machinery &amp; Chemical Corp.</i> , 382 U.S. 172 (1965) .....	11

### STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1) .....	12
28 U.S.C. § 1338(a).....	11
